Long Reach  Sander
 Safety and Operating Manual
Always wear Vitrex Protective Equipment when using
hand or power tools.
Safety First
Waste electrical products should not be disposed of
with household waste.
Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your

Lock-on Switch
-	 Keep the machine running at the same speed
	 constantly by pressing the lock-on switch.
Fig. 4
7.3 Optional Sanding Head
Sanding head can be interchanged for triangular unit (optional extra).
In order to ensure optimal performance the machine should be run at slightly lower speed for
several minutes to make the sanding pad fit the sealing surface perfectly. During this process,
the white foam particles will come out from the sanding head. However, this won’t damage
the machine.
Optional head and spares.
On Switch
Lock on Switch
Speed Wheel
Product Code Description Grade
LRSDISC60 Vitrex Round Sanding Disc 60 grit - pack of 10 Coarse
LRSDISC80 Vitrex Round Sanding Disc 80 grit - pack of 10 Medium
LRSDISC120 Vitrex Round Sanding Disc 120 grit - pack of 10 Fine
LRSDISC150 Vitrex Round Sanding Disc 150 grit - pack of 10 Fine
LRSDISC180 Vitrex Round Sanding Disc 180 grit - pack of 10 Extra fine
LRSDISC240 Vitrex Round Sanding Disc 240 grit - pack of 10 Extra fine
LRSPAD Vitrex Replacement Round Sanding Head N/A
LRSDH001 Vitrex Triangular head N/A
DHDISC60 Vitrex Triangular Sanding Disc 60 grit - pack of 10 Coarse
DHDISC80 Vitrex Triangular Sanding Disc 80 grit - pack of 10 Medium
DHDISC120 Vitrex Triangular Sanding Disc 120 grit - pack of 10 Fine
DHDISC150 Vitrex Triangular Sanding Disc 150 grit - pack of 10 Fine
DHDISC180 Vitrex Triangular Sanding Disc 180 grit - pack of 10 Extra fine
DHDISC240 Vitrex Triangular Sanding Disc 240 grit - pack of 10 Extra fine
7
099502511-Long Reach Sander Owners manual_2017.indd   8 14/07/2017   11:10
7.4 Two Options For Extracting Dust
-	 There are internal extraction [6.1] and external